Children, Youth And Family Key Figures By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 2005-2019

1-2-year-olds participating in full-
time early childhood education and
care on 31 December, % of
population of the same age, services
paid for by the municipality

1-2-year-olds participating in part-
time early childhood education and
care on 31 December, % of
population of the same age, services
paid for by the municipality

1-5-year-olds participating in early
childhood education and care on 31
December, % of population of the
same age, services paid for by the
municipality

1-6-year-olds participating in early
childhood education and care on 31
December, % of population of the
same age, services paid for by the
municipality

3-5-year-olds participating in full-
time early childhood education and
care on 31 December, % of
population of the same age, services
paid for by the municipality
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3-5-year-olds participating in part-
time early childhood education and
care on 31 December, % of
population of the same age, services
paid for by the municipality

Child guidance and family
counselling, clients per 1000 persons
under 18 in services funded by the
municipality, during year

Child welfare clients in open care,
aged 0-17 during year, as % of total
population of same age (THL)
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aged 0-20 during year, as % of total
population of same age (THL)

Child welfare clients in open care,
aged 18-20 during year, as % of total
population of same age (THL)
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Children aged 0-17 years placed in
care or emergency placement
according to the last placement
decision, as % of total population of
same age (THL)

Children receiving maintenance
allowance, as % of population aged
0-17

Placements outside the home for
those aged 0-17, as % of total
population of same age (THL)

Placements outside the home in
foster care for those aged 0-17, as %
of all children and young people
placed outside the home (THL)

Placements outside the home in
residential care for those aged 0-17,
as % of all children and young
people placed outside the home
(THL)

Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia

Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia

Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia

Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia

Kainuu

Lapland

North Ostrobothnia

combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

1,5
0,6
0,5
0,6
0,8
0,7
0,8
0,6
0,5
0,6

8,9
12,2

7,6
0,7
0,6
0,7
1,1

0,9

26,4
31,9
28,8
35,8
31,5
33,8
31,8
31,4
31,6

7,7
18,8
12,5
13,5
13,8
13,6
28,2
29,1
28,6

1,4
0,7
0,6
0,6
0,8
0,7
0,8
0,6
0,6
0,6

111

7,5
0,8
0,9
0,8
1,1

1,1
0,9

24,4
25,3
24,9

35
28,2
31,7
32,7
36,7
34,6
15,6
17,6
16,6
14,4
15,6

15
24,9

28
26,3

1,7
0,7
0,5
0,6
0,8
0,7
0,8
0,7
0,6
0,7

8,7
10,6

7,2
0,9
0,9
0,9
1,2
1,1
1,1

0,9

24,2
20,2
22,2
31,1

29
30,1
35,9
37,8
36,8
21,2
24,2
22,7
19,4
22,4
20,8
17,5

18
17,7

4,2
0,8
0,7
0,8
0,9
0,8
0,9
0,8
0,7
0,7

8,4
10,5

7,1
1,1
0,9

1,2
1,2
1,2
1,2

1,1
24,5

25
24,8
29,9
31,1
30,5
32,2
32,4
32,3
21,8

29
25,2
17,1

20
18,5
16,9
15,9
16,4

3,8
0,9
0,6
0,8

0,9

0,7
0,7
0,7

91
10,5

7,5
1,4
0,9
1,1
1,3
1,2
1,3
1,1

22

29
24,9
32,4
31,6

32
32,5
35,3
33,8
23,5

29
25,8
18,7
16,4
17,6
17,6

14
15,9

4,3
1,1
0,7
0,9

0,9

0,7
0,7
0,7

9,3
10,4

7,6
1,5
1,2
1,4
1,4
1,3
1,3
1,1

1,1
26,5
28,7
27,5
31,9
29,4
30,7
34,9
34,8
34,8
21,2
40,7
33,2
18,6
20,4
19,5
17,4
12,8
15,2

51
0,9

1,1
0,9

0,8
0,7
0,7

9,3
10,4

7,8
1,7
1,4
1,5
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,2
1,1
1,1
23,9
33,6
28,3
30,3
30,3
30,3
36,3
36,6
36,5
28,3
35,4
31,5
23,8
20,9
22,4
18,9
17,2
18,1

4,9
11

1,1
1,1
1,1
0,8
0,8
0,8

9,5
10,7

1,7
1,4
1,6
1,5
15
1,5
1,2
1,2
1,2
27,8
32,7
29,9
32,3
34,1
33,2
37,5
38,7
38,1
23,6
38,3
29,9
28,1
20,9
24,5
15,2
18,2
16,6

5,5
1,2
1,1
1,1
1,2
1,2
1,2
0,9
0,9
0,9

9,7
10,8

8,2
1,8
1,7
1,8
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,3
1,2
1,3
33,6
39,8
36,5
33,8
39,8
36,7
42,8
45,9
443
28
34,4
31
23,8
20,7
22,3
26,5
24,1
25,4

1,2
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,1
1,2
0,9
0,9
0,9

10
10,6

8,3
1,7
1,7
1,7
1,6
1,5
1,5
1,3
1,2
1,3
33,1
42,7
37,7
34,5
38,1
36,2
46,2
47,1
46,6
29,3
36,3
32,7
20,5
22,1
21,3
25,4
22,8
24,1

4,7
11
1,1
1,1
1,2
1,1
1,1
0,9
0,9
0,9

10,3
10,7

8,3
1,8
1,7
1,7
1,5
1,4
1,5
1,2
1,2
1,2
40,9
43,8
42,3
34,8
41
37,8
46,9
51,8
49,2
28
34,7
31,2
19,8
20,8
20,3
24,8
20,8
23

4.4
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,1
1,1
1,1
0,9
0,9
0,9

10,4
10,9

8,3
18
1,9
18
15
15
15
12
1,1
1.2
33,3
41,2
37,1
37,7
44,8
41,1
49,4
52,7
50,9
26,4
32,1
29,1
18,8
16,8
17,9
21,5
20
20,8

4,5
1,2
1,5
1,3
1,1
1,1
1,1

0,9
0,9

10,4
10,7

8,3
1,7
1,9
1,8
1,6
1,5
1,5
1,2
1,2
1,2
39,1
43,3
41,3
37,7
43,6
40,5
48,8
51,5
50,1
27,3
29,8
28,6
19
19,5
19,2
21,6
18,8
20,2

4,3
1,3
1,8
1,5
1,2
1,1
1,2

0,9
0,9

10,5
10,6

8,2
1,6
19
1,8
1,7
15
1,6
1,3
1,2
1,2
39,2
43,9
41,7
32,5
38,5
35,3
50,1
51,3
50,7
26,7
31,1
29
22,6
22,6
22,6
23,3
21,1
22,2

4,1
1,5
1,7
1,6
1,3
1,1
1,2
1,1

10,6
10,1

8,1
1,8
1,9
1,9
1,9
1,6
1,7
1,4
1,3
1,3
41,6
48,4
45
37,4
418
39,4
51,1
52,3
51,7
39,2
29,4
34,3
22,5
21,9
22,2
22,1
23,1
22,6



Young people aged 18-20 years Kainuu
placed outside the home, % of
population of same age (THL)
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